
Jamestown (11-4) -vs- Walsh (2-0)
3/1/2026 at Melbourne, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: G. Naik (1-0)
Loss: A. Blair (5-1)
HBP: None
PB: P. Quam (3), S. Cottrell (1)
 
Start: 2:15 PM   Time: 1:17   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Jamestown 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 8 1
Walsh 3 1 3 0 0 0 X 7 11 1

Jamestown 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Gregg cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
K. Bennett rf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
M. Spaeth ss 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    J. Hainswort ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Grendler dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
A. Burch 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    S. Vasquez 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Yanzuk 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
L. Weigel lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
P. Quam c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
K. Geiszler 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
A. Blair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Quern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 8 2 2 4 8

2B: K. Bennett (1)
3B: T. Gregg (1)
E: K. Geiszler (1)

Walsh 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Musall cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
    A. Littin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Ferrance ss 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    A. Severns ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Bingham 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
L. Leeds dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
S. Cottrell c 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
    S. Kloc c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Caffelle 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
P. Gregory rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
D. Lude 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
S. Becks lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
G. Naik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 11 6 0 7 4

SB: L. Musall (1); D. Lude (1)
E: L. Ferrance (1)
DP: 1

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Blair (L, 5-1) 2.2 10 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 18 18 1 5 49
A. Quern 3.1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 3 44
Totals 11 7 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 29 29 3 8 93

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Naik (W, 1-0) 7.0 8 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 31 3 13 105
Totals 8 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 31 3 13 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 1st UJ WU
T. Gregg grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
K. Bennett walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
M. Spaeth singled to right field (0-0); K. Bennett advanced to second. 0 0
S. Grendler reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBF); M. Spaeth out at second 2b unassisted; K. Bennett
advanced to third. 0 0
A. Burch fouled out to c (0-2 SS). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 1st UJ WU
L. Musall singled to third base (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
L. Ferrance singled (0-0); L. Musall advanced to second. 0 0
L. Bingham singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 KFB); L. Ferrance advanced to third; L.
Musall scored, unearned. 0 1
L. Leeds singled to third base (0-0). 0 1
S. Cottrell grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 BF); L. Leeds advanced to second; L. Bingham advanced to third;
L. Ferrance scored, unearned. 0 2
J. Caffelle grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 K); L. Leeds advanced to third; L. Bingham scored,
unearned. 0 3
P. Gregory struck out looking (3-2 BBSFBK). 0 3

Jamestown - Top of 2nd UJ WU
K. Yanzuk singled to second base (0-0). 0 3
L. Weigel reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); K. Yanzuk out at second 2b unassisted. 0 3
P. Quam fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 3
K. Geiszler grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 0 3

Walsh - Bottom of 2nd UJ WU
D. Lude flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
S. Becks grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 3
L. Musall singled to shortstop (1-1 FB). 0 3
L. Musall stole second. 0 3
L. Ferrance singled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (1-1 FB); L. Musall scored. 0 4
L. Bingham grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4

Jamestown - Top of 3rd UJ WU
T. Gregg reached first on an error by ss (1-1 FB). 0 4
T. Gregg advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
K. Bennett grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); T. Gregg advanced to third. 0 4
M. Spaeth grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); T. Gregg scored, unearned. 1 4
S. Grendler grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4

Walsh - Bottom of 3rd UJ WU
L. Leeds singled to center field (2-0 BB). 1 4
S. Cottrell struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 4
J. Caffelle singled to second base (0-0); L. Leeds advanced to second. 1 4
P. Gregory singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); J. Caffelle advanced to second; L. Leeds scored on the throw. 1 5
D. Lude reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); P. Gregory out at second ss to 2b; J. Caffelle scored on a
throwing error by 2b, unearned. 1 6
D. Lude stole second. 1 6
D. Lude advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 6
S. Becks singled to second base, RBI (3-0 BBB); D. Lude scored, unearned. 1 7
A. Quern to p for A. Blair. 1 7
S. Becks advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 7
L. Musall grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 7



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 4th UJ WU
A. Burch grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 7
K. Yanzuk struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBSS). 1 7
L. Weigel singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 7
P. Quam lined out to p (2-1 KBB). 1 7

Walsh - Bottom of 4th UJ WU
L. Ferrance singled to pitcher (2-1 BFB). 1 7
L. Bingham flied out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 7
L. Leeds grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB); L. Ferrance advanced to second. 1 7
L. Ferrance advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 7
S. Cottrell struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 1 7

Jamestown - Top of 5th UJ WU
S. Kloc to c for S. Cottrell. 1 7
K. Geiszler singled to third base (0-0). 1 7
T. Gregg struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 1 7
K. Bennett singled to left field (0-1 K); K. Geiszler advanced to second. 1 7
M. Spaeth walked (3-2 BFKBBB); K. Bennett advanced to second; K. Geiszler advanced to third. 1 7
J. Hainswort pinch ran for M. Spaeth. 1 7
S. Grendler grounded into double play 2b to c to 1b (2-2 KBFB); J. Hainswort advanced to second; K.
Bennett advanced to third; K. Geiszler out on the play. 1 7

Walsh - Bottom of 5th UJ WU
J. Hainswort to ss. 1 7
J. Caffelle struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 7
P. Gregory flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 7
D. Lude struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 1 7

Jamestown - Top of 6th UJ WU
S. Vasquez pinch hit for A. Burch. 1 7
S. Vasquez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 7
K. Yanzuk grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBFB). 1 7
L. Weigel singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 1 7
P. Quam grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBKB). 1 7

Walsh - Bottom of 6th UJ WU
S. Vasquez to 3b. 1 7
S. Becks grounded out to p (1-2 SSB). 1 7
A. Littin pinch hit for L. Musall. 1 7
A. Littin struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 1 7
A. Severns pinch hit for L. Ferrance. 1 7
A. Severns struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 7

Jamestown - Top of 7th UJ WU
L. Musall to cf for A. Littin. 1 7
L. Ferrance to ss for A. Severns. 1 7
K. Geiszler grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 7
T. Gregg tripled to left field (0-1 K). 1 7
K. Bennett doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 FFBBBFF); T. Gregg scored. 2 7
J. Hainswort struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 2 7
K. Bennett advanced to third. 2 7



S. Grendler struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 7
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Bottom of 7th UJ WU


